
Enzian Slalom 2016

1.Lauf 2.Lauf 3.Lauf Zeit WK
# Name Club KFZ Zeit Pkt Z + P Zeit Pkt Z + P Zeit Pkt Z + P

ST / Tagessieg
1. 81 Mayer Patrick Mayer Motorsport Renault Megane RS 37,03 3 40,03 35,00 35,00 35,00 ST
2. 66 Müller Franz PSV Wien Honda S 2000 36,59 36,59 35,69 35,69 35,69 ST
3. 78 Becker Thomas MSC Enzian Subaru Impreza WRX 37,45 37,45 36,05 36,05 36,05 ST
4. 68 Huber Markus PSV Wien Honda Civic 36,57 36,57 36,39 36,39 36,39 ST
5. 73 Windisch Peter ders. VW Golf 6 GTD 37,38 37,38 37,04 37,04 37,04 ST
6. 62 Schwarz Robert PSV Wien Citroen Saxo 39,68 39,68 37,47 37,47 37,47 ST
7. 71 Hans Werner PSV Wien Honda CRX 37,96 37,96 38,62 3 41,62 37,96 ST
8. 79 Zemann Thomas ders. Suzuki Swift Sport 38,47 38,47 38,08 38,08 38,08 ST
9. 5 Huber Wolfgang MSC Enzian Toyota MR2 38,49 38,49 38,15 38,15 38,15 ST

10. 83 Kainz Christian Gamma Racing Porsche 39,12 39,12 38,24 38,24 38,24 ST
11. 82 Zemann Andreas ders. Suzuki Swift Sport 39,30 39,30 38,31 38,31 38,31 ST
12. 56 Senft Manfred ders. VW Polo GTI 40,26 40,26 39,52 39,52 39,52 ST
13. 63 Hahn Florian Ruggine Corse Fiat Panda 39,88 39,88 39,54 39,54 39,54 ST
14. 77 Daniloglu Daniel ders. Mazda 3 47,91 47,91 40,61 40,61 40,61 ST
15. 74 Novotny Karl ASV Bruck/Leitha Clio Williams 41,32 41,32 40,78 40,78 40,78 ST
16. 80 Zemann Karl ders. Suzuki Swift Sport 43,11 20 63,11 41,75 41,75 41,75 ST
17. 76 Schachinger Rainhard PSV Wien Nissan Micra 41,94 41,94 40,37 20 60,37 41,94 ST
18. 72 Pinsolitsch Lisa Bettina ders. VW Golf 6 GTD 48,46 48,46 42,11 42,11 42,11 ST
19. 67 Geber Sandra ders. Honda Civic 45,56 45,56 42,65 42,65 42,65 ST
20. 8 Moldaschl Martina ZV Süd Wien Toyota MR2 43,54 43,54 41,89 20 61,89 43,54 ST
21. 61 Schwarz Franz PSV Wien Citroen Saxo 46,16 46,16 44,87 44,87 44,87 ST
22. 55 Gal Christoph Hot Wheels Club Marchfeld VW Passat 50,18 50,18 45,24 3 48,24 48,24 ST

SR / Rookies
1. 76 Schachinger Rainhard PSV Wien Nissan Micra 40,47 40,47 41,34 3 44,34 41,25 41,25 40,47 SR
2. 55 Gal Christoph Hot Wheels Club Marchfeld VW Passat 46,02 46,02 45,89 3 48,89 45,04 45,04 45,04 SR

S0 / Damen
1. 8 Moldaschl Martina ZV Süd Wien Toyota MR2 42,68 42,68 40,47 40,47 40,83 40,83 40,47 S0
2. 72 Pinsolitsch Lisa Bettina ders. VW Golf 6 GTD 43,94 43,94 42,97 42,97 41,25 41,25 41,25 S0
3. 54 Leindl Patricia Gamma Racing Subaru Justy 48,02 48,02 47,18 47,18 48,51 48,51 47,18 S0

S1 / Diesel
1. 73 Windisch Peter ders. VW Golf 6 GTD 38,65 26 64,65 37,09 37,09 36,91 3 39,91 37,09 S1

S2 / -1400ccm
1. 56 Senft Manfred ders. VW Polo GTI 38,83 38,83 38,73 38,73 38,67 38,67 38,67 S2
2. 63 Hahn Florian Ruggine Corse Fiat Panda 39,43 39,43 38,78 38,78 38,68 38,68 38,68 S2
3. 76 Schachinger Rainhard PSV Wien Nissan Micra 42,34 6 48,34 41,69 41,69 40,95 40,95 40,95 S2
4. 54 Leindl Patricia Gamma Racing Subaru Justy 45,41 45,41 45,60 45,60 45,00 45,00 45,00 S2
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S3 / -1600ccm
1. 5 Huber Wolfgang MSC Enzian Toyota MR2 37,60 3 40,60 36,99 36,99 37,04 3 40,04 36,99 S3
2. 62 Schwarz Robert PSV Wien Citroen Saxo 37,94 37,94 38,59 38,59 37,33 37,33 37,33 S3
3. 71 Hans Werner PSV Wien Honda CRX 37,40 37,40 37,50 37,50 37,45 37,45 37,40 S3
4. 79 Zemann Thomas ders. Suzuki Swift Sport 38,07 38,07 38,06 38,06 37,91 37,91 37,91 S3
5. 8 Moldaschl Martina ZV Süd Wien Toyota MR2 40,24 40,24 39,82 26 65,82 41,07 20 61,07 40,24 S3
6. 80 Zemann Karl ders. Suzuki Swift Sport 40,88 40,88 40,40 40,40 40,45 40,45 40,40 S3
7. 61 Schwarz Franz PSV Wien Citroen Saxo 46,13 20 66,13 45,59 45,59 43,74 43,74 43,74 S3

S4 / -2000ccm
1. 66 Müller Franz PSV Wien Honda S 2000 35,48 35,48 35,74 35,74 34,89 34,89 34,89 S4
2. 77 Daniloglu Daniel ders. Mazda 3 40,84 40,84 40,16 40,16 38,76 38,76 38,76 S4
3. 74 Novotny Karl ASV Bruck/Leitha Clio Williams 40,15 40,15 39,81 39,81 39,95 39,95 39,81 S4

S5 / +2000ccm 2WD
1. 68 Huber Markus PSV Wien Honda Civic 35,71 35,71 35,25 35,25 35,16 35,16 35,16 S5
2. 83 Kainz Christian Gamma Racing Porsche 944 37,87 37,87 37,24 37,24 37,23 37,23 37,23 S5
3. 70 Gruber Thomas PSV Wien Seat Leon 42,76 42,76 41,99 41,99 41,03 41,03 41,03 S5
4. 67 Geber Sandra ders. Honda Civic 43,75 43,75 41,95 41,95 41,39 41,39 41,39 S5
5. 55 Gal Christoph Hot Wheels Club Marchfeld VW Passat 43,92 43,92 43,87 43,87 43,87 S5

S6 / +2000ccm 4WD
1. 78 Becker Thomas MSC Enzian Subaru Impreza WRX 36,24 36,24 35,55 35,55 51,66 20 71,66 35,55 S6

ZT / Tagessieg
1. 78 Becker Thomas MSC Enzian Subaru Impreza WRX 37,67 37,67 34,42 34,42 34,42 ZT
2. 87 Kainz Steve Gamma Racing Opel Kadett C 35,22 35,22 34,85 34,85 34,85 ZT
3. 53 Huber Wolfgang MSC Enzian Lotus Elise 34,89 34,89 35,32 35,32 34,89 ZT
4. 69 Sauer Jürgen ders. Lotus Elise 37,48 37,48 35,04 35,04 35,04 ZT
5. 66 Müller Franz PSV Wien Honda S 2000 35,09 35,09 37,45 37,45 35,09 ZT
6. 92 Huber Markus PSV Wien Honda 35,57 35,57 35,89 20 55,89 35,57 ZT
7. 64 Miletich Andreas ASV Bruck/Leitha VW Scirocco 35,83 35,83 35,58 35,58 35,58 ZT
8. 71 Hans Werner PSV Wien Honda CRX 37,61 37,61 38,32 38,32 37,61 ZT
9. 75 Schachinger Thomas PSV Wien Honda S 2000 39,48 39,48 37,61 37,61 37,61 ZT

10. 88 Rossi Alexander ASV Bruck/Leitha BMW 120 Diesel 40,57 40,57 38,06 38,06 38,06 ZT
11. 56 Senft Manfred ders. VW Polo GTI 41,66 41,66 38,30 38,30 38,30 ZT
12. 84 Bosch Robert Mini Sport Team Mini 39,87 39,87 38,60 38,60 38,60 ZT
13. 55 Gal Christoph Hot Wheels Club Marchfeld VW Passat 46,97 46,97 43,40 43,40 43,40 ZT

Z0 / Damen
1. 8 Moldaschl Martina ZV Süd Wien Toyota MR2 40,47 40,47 999,99 999,99 999,99 999,99 40,47 Z0
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Z2 / -1400ccm
1. 87 Kainz Steve Gamma Racing Opel Kadett C 33,99 33,99 999,99 999,99 34,14 34,14 33,99 Z2
2. 91 Kainz Christian Gamma Racing Opel Kadett 36,94 36,94 35,45 35,45 35,53 35,53 35,45 Z2
3. 56 Senft Manfred ders. VW Polo GTI 38,95 38,95 39,09 39,09 38,37 38,37 38,37 Z2
4. 84 Bosch Robert Mini Sport Team Mini 38,66 38,66 38,64 38,64 38,48 38,48 38,48 Z2

Z3 / -1600ccm
1. 64 Miletich Andreas ASV Bruck/Leitha VW Scirocco 34,64 34,64 34,31 34,31 34,67 34,67 34,31 Z3
2. 71 Hans Werner PSV Wien Honda CRX 37,37 37,37 36,15 36,15 37,25 3 40,25 36,15 Z3
3. 5 Huber Wolfgang MSC Enzian Toyota MR2 36,45 3 39,45 36,22 36,22 36,64 36,64 36,22 Z3
4. 57 Szekely Thomas PSV Wien VW Polo GTI 38,28 38,28 36,97 36,97 36,32 36,32 36,32 Z3
5. 8 Moldaschl Martina ZV Süd Wien Toyota MR2 41,17 41,17 39,81 39,81 39,73 39,73 39,73 Z3
6. 58 Szekely Karl PSV Wien VW Polo GTI 42,94 42,94 40,73 40,73 40,45 40,45 40,45 Z3

Z4 / -2000ccm
1. 92 Huber Markus PSV Wien Honda 35,21 35,21 34,33 34,33 999,99 999,99 34,33 Z4
2. 66 Müller Franz PSV Wien Honda S 2000 34,75 34,75 34,90 34,90 36,45 36,45 34,75 Z4
3. 75 Schachinger Thomas PSV Wien Honda S 2000 39,27 23 62,27 37,22 37,22 37,02 37,02 37,02 Z4

Z5 / +2000ccm 2WD
1. 55 Gal Christoph Hot Wheels Club Marchfeld VW Passat 43,83 43,83 43,86 43,86 44,60 44,60 43,83 Z5

Z6 / +2000ccm 4WD
1. 78 Becker Thomas MSC Enzian Subaru Impreza WRX 34,90 34,90 34,15 34,15 34,11 34,11 34,11 Z6

Z7 / o.s.K.
1. 69 Sauer Jürgen ders. Lotus Elise 33,77 33,77 34,71 20 54,71 33,36 3 36,36 33,77 Z7
2. 53 Huber Wolfgang MSC Enzian Lotus Elise 35,49 35,49 35,51 35,51 35,51 35,51 35,49 Z7

VT / Tagessieg
1. 64 Miletich Andreas ASV Bruck/Leitha VW Scirocco 33,48 33,48 33,12 33,12 33,12 VT
2. 87 Kainz Steve Gamma Racing Opel Kadett C 33,72 3 36,72 33,59 33,59 33,59 VT
3. 69 Sauer Jürgen ders. Lotus Elise 34,28 34,28 33,79 33,79 33,79 VT
4. 94 Pirkfellner Thomas PSV Wien Honda Civic 34,08 3 37,08 34,00 34,00 34,00 VT
5. 85 Bosch Robert Mini Sport Team Mini 36,00 3 39,00 35,31 35,31 35,31 VT
6. 65 Schopper Alfred ders. VW Scirocco 999,99 999,99 36,02 36,02 36,02 VT
7. 75 Schachinger Thomas PSV Wien Honda S 2000 36,96 36,96 36,60 36,60 36,60 VT
8. 93 Krippel Patrick ASV Bruck/Leitha Ford Fiesta 37,38 37,38 36,63 36,63 36,63 VT
9. 89 Rossi Alexander ASV Bruck/Leitha Opel Kadett 40,45 40,45 37,34 37,34 37,34 VT

10. 90 Kroupa Thomas ders. VW Golf 2 GTI 39,27 3 42,27 37,96 37,96 37,96 VT
11. 86 Tallian Peter MSC Enzian Daihatsu G10 999,99 999,99 999,99 999,99 999,99 VT
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V2 / -1400ccm
1. 87 Kainz Steve Gamma Racing Opel Kadett C 33,46 3 36,46 33,56 33,56 33,72 33,72 33,56 V2
2. 85 Bosch Robert Mini Sport Team Mini 34,83 3 37,83 33,59 33,59 34,04 3 37,04 33,59 V2
3. 91 Kainz Christian Gamma Racing Opel Kadett 34,35 34,35 34,01 34,01 35,05 35,05 34,01 V2
4. 86 Tallian Peter MSC Enzian Daihatsu G10 35,74 35,74 35,69 35,69 35,50 35,50 35,50 V2

V3 / -1600ccm
1. 64 Miletich Andreas ASV Bruck/Leitha VW Scirocco 33,11 33,11 33,17 33,17 33,05 33,05 33,05 V3
2. 65 Schopper Alfred ders. VW Scirocco 35,25 35,25 35,10 35,10 34,69 20 54,69 35,10 V3
3. 59 Szekely Thomas PSV Wien VW Polo GTI 35,21 35,21 36,42 36,42 35,73 35,73 35,21 V3
4. 60 Szekely Karl PSV Wien VW Polo GTI 40,05 40,05 38,86 38,86 38,79 38,79 38,79 V3

V4 / -2000ccm
1. 94 Pirkfellner Thomas PSV Wien Honda Civic 33,15 33,15 32,71 32,71 999,99 999,99 32,71 V4
2. 90 Kroupa Thomas ders. VW Golf 2 GTI 35,48 35,48 35,53 35,53 35,83 35,83 35,48 V4
3. 75 Schachinger Thomas PSV Wien Honda S 2000 36,46 3 39,46 36,59 36,59 36,57 36,57 36,57 V4

V5 / +2000ccm 2WD
1. 89 Rossi Alexander ASV Bruck/Leitha Opel Kadett 37,83 37,83 36,07 36,07 35,57 35,57 35,57 V5
2. 95 Reisenberger Richard PSV Wien Mini 41,86 41,86 999,99 999,99 41,21 41,21 41,21 V5

V6 / +2000ccm 4WD
1. 78 Becker Thomas MSC Enzian Subaru Impreza WRX 34,89 34,89 34,28 34,28 34,00 34,00 34,00 V6

V7 / o.s.K.
1. 69 Sauer Jürgen ders. Lotus Elise 33,68 33,68 33,49 33,49 34,22 34,22 33,49 V7

Gesamt
1. 94 Pirkfellner Thomas PSV Wien Honda Civic 33,15 33,15 32,71 32,71 999,99 999,99 32,71 V4
2. 64 Miletich Andreas ASV Bruck/Leitha VW Scirocco 33,11 33,11 33,17 33,17 33,05 33,05 33,05 V3
3. 69 Sauer Jürgen ders. Lotus Elise 33,68 33,68 33,49 33,49 34,22 34,22 33,49 V7
4. 87 Kainz Steve Gamma Racing Opel Kadett C 33,46 3 36,46 33,56 33,56 33,72 33,72 33,56 V2
5. 85 Bosch Robert Mini Sport Team Mini 34,83 3 37,83 33,59 33,59 34,04 3 37,04 33,59 V2
6. 69 Sauer Jürgen ders. Lotus Elise 33,77 33,77 34,71 20 54,71 33,36 3 36,36 33,77 Z7
7. 87 Kainz Steve Gamma Racing Opel Kadett C 33,99 33,99 999,99 999,99 34,14 34,14 33,99 Z2
8. 78 Becker Thomas MSC Enzian Subaru Impreza WRX 34,89 34,89 34,28 34,28 34,00 34,00 34,00 V6
9. 91 Kainz Christian Gamma Racing Opel Kadett 34,35 34,35 34,01 34,01 35,05 35,05 34,01 V2
10. 78 Becker Thomas MSC Enzian Subaru Impreza WRX 34,90 34,90 34,15 34,15 34,11 34,11 34,11 Z6
11. 64 Miletich Andreas ASV Bruck/Leitha VW Scirocco 34,64 34,64 34,31 34,31 34,67 34,67 34,31 Z3
12. 92 Huber Markus PSV Wien Honda 35,21 35,21 34,33 34,33 999,99 999,99 34,33 Z4
13. 66 Müller Franz PSV Wien Honda S 2000 34,75 34,75 34,90 34,90 36,45 36,45 34,75 Z4
14. 66 Müller Franz PSV Wien Honda S 2000 35,48 35,48 35,74 35,74 34,89 34,89 34,89 S4
15. 65 Schopper Alfred ders. VW Scirocco 35,25 35,25 35,10 35,10 34,69 20 54,69 35,10 V3
16. 68 Huber Markus PSV Wien Honda Civic 35,71 35,71 35,25 35,25 35,16 35,16 35,16 S5
17. 59 Szekely Thomas PSV Wien VW Polo GTI 35,21 35,21 36,42 36,42 35,73 35,73 35,21 V3
18. 91 Kainz Christian Gamma Racing Opel Kadett 36,94 36,94 35,45 35,45 35,53 35,53 35,45 Z2
19. 90 Kroupa Thomas ders. VW Golf 2 GTI 35,48 35,48 35,53 35,53 35,83 35,83 35,48 V4
20. 53 Huber Wolfgang MSC Enzian Lotus Elise 35,49 35,49 35,51 35,51 35,51 35,51 35,49 Z7
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21. 86 Tallian Peter MSC Enzian Daihatsu G10 35,74 35,74 35,69 35,69 35,50 35,50 35,50 V2
22. 78 Becker Thomas MSC Enzian Subaru Impreza WRX 36,24 36,24 35,55 35,55 51,66 20 71,66 35,55 S6
23. 89 Rossi Alexander ASV Bruck/Leitha Opel Kadett 37,83 37,83 36,07 36,07 35,57 35,57 35,57 V5
24. 71 Hans Werner PSV Wien Honda CRX 37,37 37,37 36,15 36,15 37,25 3 40,25 36,15 Z3
25. 5 Huber Wolfgang MSC Enzian Toyota MR2 36,45 3 39,45 36,22 36,22 36,64 36,64 36,22 Z3
26. 57 Szekely Thomas PSV Wien VW Polo GTI 38,28 38,28 36,97 36,97 36,32 36,32 36,32 Z3
27. 75 Schachinger Thomas PSV Wien Honda S 2000 36,46 3 39,46 36,59 36,59 36,57 36,57 36,57 V4
28. 5 Huber Wolfgang MSC Enzian Toyota MR2 37,60 3 40,60 36,99 36,99 37,04 3 40,04 36,99 S3
29. 75 Schachinger Thomas PSV Wien Honda S 2000 39,27 23 62,27 37,22 37,22 37,02 37,02 37,02 Z4
30. 73 Windisch Peter ders. VW Golf 6 GTD 38,65 26 64,65 37,09 37,09 36,91 3 39,91 37,09 S1
31. 83 Kainz Christian Gamma Racing Porsche 944 37,87 37,87 37,24 37,24 37,23 37,23 37,23 S5
32. 62 Schwarz Robert PSV Wien Citroen Saxo 37,94 37,94 38,59 38,59 37,33 37,33 37,33 S3
33. 71 Hans Werner PSV Wien Honda CRX 37,40 37,40 37,50 37,50 37,45 37,45 37,40 S3
34. 79 Zemann Thomas ders. Suzuki Swift Sport 38,07 38,07 38,06 38,06 37,91 37,91 37,91 S3
35. 56 Senft Manfred ders. VW Polo GTI 38,95 38,95 39,09 39,09 38,37 38,37 38,37 Z2
36. 84 Bosch Robert Mini Sport Team Mini 38,66 38,66 38,64 38,64 38,48 38,48 38,48 Z2
37. 56 Senft Manfred ders. VW Polo GTI 38,83 38,83 38,73 38,73 38,67 38,67 38,67 S2
38. 63 Hahn Florian Ruggine Corse Fiat Panda 39,43 39,43 38,78 38,78 38,68 38,68 38,68 S2
39. 77 Daniloglu Daniel ders. Mazda 3 40,84 40,84 40,16 40,16 38,76 38,76 38,76 S4
40. 60 Szekely Karl PSV Wien VW Polo GTI 40,05 40,05 38,86 38,86 38,79 38,79 38,79 V3
41. 8 Moldaschl Martina ZV Süd Wien Toyota MR2 41,17 41,17 39,81 39,81 39,73 39,73 39,73 Z3
42. 74 Novotny Karl ASV Bruck/Leitha Clio Williams 40,15 40,15 39,81 39,81 39,95 39,95 39,81 S4
43. 8 Moldaschl Martina ZV Süd Wien Toyota MR2 40,24 40,24 39,82 26 65,82 41,07 20 61,07 40,24 S3
44. 80 Zemann Karl ders. Suzuki Swift Sport 40,88 40,88 40,40 40,40 40,45 40,45 40,40 S3
45. 58 Szekely Karl PSV Wien VW Polo GTI 42,94 42,94 40,73 40,73 40,45 40,45 40,45 Z3
46. 76 Schachinger Rainhard PSV Wien Nissan Micra 40,47 40,47 41,34 3 44,34 41,25 41,25 40,47 SR
47. 8 Moldaschl Martina ZV Süd Wien Toyota MR2 42,68 42,68 40,47 40,47 40,83 40,83 40,47 S0
48. 8 Moldaschl Martina ZV Süd Wien Toyota MR2 40,47 40,47 999,99 999,99 999,99 999,99 40,47 Z0
49. 76 Schachinger Rainhard PSV Wien Nissan Micra 42,34 6 48,34 41,69 41,69 40,95 40,95 40,95 S2
50. 70 Gruber Thomas PSV Wien Seat Leon 42,76 42,76 41,99 41,99 41,03 41,03 41,03 S5
51. 95 Reisenberger Richard PSV Wien Mini JCW 41,86 41,86 999,99 999,99 41,21 41,21 41,21 V5
52. 72 Pinsolitsch Lisa Bettina ders. VW Golf 6 GTD 43,94 43,94 42,97 42,97 41,25 41,25 41,25 S0
53. 67 Geber Sandra ders. Honda Civic 43,75 43,75 41,95 41,95 41,39 41,39 41,39 S5
54. 61 Schwarz Franz PSV Wien Citroen Saxo 46,13 20 66,13 45,59 45,59 43,74 43,74 43,74 S3
55. 55 Gal Christoph Hot Wheels Club Marchfeld VW Passat 43,83 43,83 43,86 43,86 44,60 44,60 43,83 Z5
56. 55 Gal Christoph Hot Wheels Club Marchfeld VW Passat 43,92 43,92 43,87 43,87 43,87 S5
57. 54 Leindl Patricia Gamma Racing Subaru Justy 45,41 45,41 45,60 45,60 45,00 45,00 45,00 S2
58. 55 Gal Christoph Hot Wheels Club Marchfeld VW Passat 46,02 46,02 45,89 3 48,89 45,04 45,04 45,04 SR
59. 54 Leindl Patricia Gamma Racing Subaru Justy 48,02 48,02 47,18 47,18 48,51 48,51 47,18 S0
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